11015/06/2024-SSS 1/57168/2024

## No. 11015/06/2024-SSS

Government of India Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation (Subordinate Statistical Service Division)

\*\*\*\*

Room No. 414, Khurshid Lal Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi-110001 Dated: 08.02.2024

## **ORDER**

The Competent Authority has approved the transfer of the following Officers of Subordinate Statistical Service (SSS) with immediate effect:

SI. No.	Emp. Code	Name (Mr./Ms.)	Present place of Posting	New Place of Posting
1	4767	Keshav Singh	Central Water Commission, M/o Jal Shakti, New Delhi	D/o Higher Education, M/o Education, New Delhi (vice Ms. Shuchi Dwivedi)
2	5411	Shuchi Dwivedi	D/o Higher Education, M/o Education, New Delhi	Central Water Commission, M/o Jal Shakti, New Delhi (vice Sh. Keshav Singh)

- 2. The concerned Departments/Ministries are requested to relieve the officers immediately so as to enable them to join at their respective new place of posting.
- 3. A copy of joining at new place of posting report be sent to this Ministry by email (dir-sss@mospi.gov.in) for record purpose.

(Mohammad Tayyab)

Deputy Director(SSS)

## Distribution:-

- 1. Officers/Offices concerned.
- 2. Ministry's Official Website/Notice Board.
- 3. Master set of 2024/Official Database.

## **Copy for information to:**

- 1. Sr. PPS to the Secretary (MoS&PI).
- 2. PS to the Joint Secretary (Admin.), MoSPI.